—СН **\$**265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONDEO Degremont, Inc.	Degremont Incorporated	02/11/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infilco Degremont, Inc.
Street Address:	2924 Emerywood Parkway
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23294
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76521084	QUICKPLATE
Registration Number:	1845099	AQUARAY
Registration Number:	1316605	CLIMBER SCREEN
Registration Number:	1939576	HELICO
Registration Number:	1955804	CANNON
Registration Number:	2442750	ABW
Registration Number:	2259004	MONOFLOR HD
Registration Number:	1633107	MONOFLOR
Registration Number:	1679303	CLIMBERACK
Registration Number:	1255124	IDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)698-2230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8047751166

Email: jpeyton@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Janet P. Peyton

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 901 East Cary Street

Address Line 2: One James Center

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0491233-0118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet P. Peyton

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=Change of Name Document#page2.tif source=Change of Name Document#page3.tif

CT-07

DOS-1554 (5/01)

F040211000612

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
41 State Street
Albany, NY 12231

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ONDEO Degremont, Inc.
(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)
Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law
FIRST: The name of the corporation is: ONDEO Degremont, Inc.
If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is: Degremont Incorporated
SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is: June 7, 1962
THIRD: (See forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph.) The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:
Paragraph One of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the Corporation
is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: 1. The name of the Corporation is: Infilco Degremont, Inc.
FOURTH: The certificate of amendment was authorized by: [Check the appropriate box]
The vote of the board of directors followed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding shares entitle to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders.
The vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of a cutstanding shares. Vernon Lucy, President
(Signature) Vernon Lucy, President (Name and Capacity of Signer)

8040211000612

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

-	ONDEO Degremont, Inc.
	(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)
	Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law
iler's Name	INFILCO DEGREMONT INC
Address	2924 EMERYWOOD PARKWAY
City, State and Zip Code	RICHMOND, VA 23294
law. You are not required t Department of State recomm	pared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the ouse this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The mends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted the required tax on shares pursuant to §180 of the Tax Law, if applicable.
For Office Use Only	
	loc
	STATE OF NEW YORK
	DEPARTMENT OF STAT
	FILEL FEB 1 1 2004
	TAXS
	ti par

SUIFFEBIL ANII: 12

BECEINED

2

633

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

February 11, 2004



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 07/09/2004